



EUROPEAN DEAF JUDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023 SOFIA, BULGARIA 04-07 May 2023

INFORMATION BULLETIN 1

Dear Sports Friends,

Bulgarian Deaf Sports Federation is pleased to invite the countries, members of the European Deaf Sports Organisation to take part city of Sofia from the 4th of May 2023 (Arrival) till the 7th of May 2023 (Departure)

Organizing Committee:

Chairman



Nikolay Bozev BDSF President

Members:



Sacho Iovkov BDSF Vice President

Head Referee: TBA

Competition Venue:

Competitions will be held in Lokomotiv Sports Hall. Address: bul. "Rozhen" 27, Lokomotiv Stadium







Schedule

03-04 May 2023 - Arrival 05, 06 May 2023 - Competitions 07 May 2023 - Departure

Training:

- Training will be in the same venue as the competitions Lokomotiv Sports Hall.
- The Training Schedule will be sent additionally

Accommodation:

- Accommodation will be done through the Organizing Committee.
- Reservation is made on the enclosed form.
- Please send your reservation by the 20th of February 2023.
- Reservation will be confirmed after payment of 50% deadline February 20th, 2023

Accommodation:

Type of room	Price per person per night in Euro
Single room	140 €
Double room - per person	110€

Prices include:

- Accommodation and Full Board
- Transfer: Airport Hotel Airport upon arrival and departure
- Transport during championship: Hotel sports venue Hotel for training and competition
- City Taxes
- Wi Fi free Internet
- Free of charge Fitness, Sauna, Swimming pool
- For athletes and officials of the teams, accommodating by themselves the OC will charge 200 €/per person.

Registration and Accreditation: 80 €/per person

Please contact the OC if you have any questions.

We are ready to assist on all issues and to respond to your questions.

Organizing Committee Contact details:

Bulgarian Deaf Sports Federation: 75, Vasil Levski Blvd. Sofia 1040 Tel.: +359 2 93 00 723, Mobile: + 359 884 330 884 – Eli Zaharieva E-mail: bulgariandeafsports@abv.bg

Good luck in your preparations. We expect to see you in Sofia.

Best regards,

Nikolay Bozev President Bulgarian Deaf Sports Federation